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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Generally headed in the right direction 22% 27% 17% 19% 32% 31% 29% 25% 15% 20% 20% 22% 29%
Off on the wrong track 67% 64% 69% 2% 46% 57% 54%  61% 74% T74%  68% 67% 63%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 10% 23% 12% 17% 13% 11% 6% 12% 10% 8%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (631) (869) (1,038) (173) (198) (213) (337) (616) (334) (590) (396) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Generally headed in the right direction 22% 22% 36% 5% 38% 18% 9% 32% 31% 7% 33% 18% 15%
Off on the wrong track 67% 68% 48% 92% 47% 66% 89% 52% 58% 90% 55% 70% 75%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 3% 15% 16% 2% 16% 11% 3% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (572) (548) (470) (632) (398) (432) (469) (468) (456) (543) (501)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Vivek Ramaswamy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% % 6%  10% % 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 11% 16% 11% 14% 13% 16% 12% 17% 11% 18% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 10% 11% 10% 7% 8% 6% 9% 13%
Very unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 12% 8% 10% 15% 10% 11% 9% 12%
Don’t know 58% 52% 65% 57% 64% 58% 62% 56% 60% 55% 65% 56% 46%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100% 101%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (625) (847) (1,016) (170)  (195)  (208) (329) (606) (329) (581)  (391)  (354)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 7% 8% 3% 17% 5% 5% 13% 4% 5% 14% 7% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 7% 25% 8% 15% 22% 7% 15% 25% 16% 13% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 7% 11% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 19% 4% 18% 10% 4% 18% 12% 5% 10% 13% 10%
Don’t know 58% 57% 61% 48% 61% 61% 53% 60% 59% 49% 56% 58% 62%
Totals 100%  101%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,472)  (1,291) (560) (542) (461) (618) (393) (423) (464) (464) (442)  (534)  (496)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Tim Scott

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 12% 16% 9% 15% 10% 6% 11% 9% 13% 18% 10% 14% 17%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 14% 19% 16% 19% 13% 19% 19% 23% 14% 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 11% 14% 9% 11% 13% 13% 12%  12%  11% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 12% 18% 16% 10% 14% 16% 16% 14% 10% 17%
Don’t know 42% 32% 52% 40% 47% 48% 54%  45%  40% 31% 52% 39% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (626) (847) (1,017) (171)  (194)  (210) (327) (606) (330) (580)  (390) (356)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 12% 14% 4% 28% 8% 8% 24% 4% 11% 25% 9% 12% 16%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 12% 28% 13% 17% 27% 12% 20% 28% 21% 19% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 18% 10% 15% 12% 11% 17% 15% 8% 17% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 14% 15% 29% 4% 24% 13% 4% 26% 13% 5% 14% 17% 12%
Don’t know 42% 39% 37% 30% 40% 50% 34% 40% 41% 34% 39% 43% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,293) (564) (540) (465) (615) (393) (423) (463) (465) (445)  (534)  (494)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Asa Hutchinson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 8% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 17% 8% 12% 17% 15% 13% 13% 12%  14% 9% 16% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 15% 12% 9% 9% 13% 5% 17% 11% 12% 19%
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 12% 9% 12% 7%  13% 16% 11% 12% 11% 14%
Don’t know 58% 49% 65% 57% 59% 59% 63% 56% 55% 57% 64% 57% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,477) (627) (850) (1,021) (171)  (194)  (210) (329) (607) (331) (581)  (393) (357)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 11% 15% 11% 12% 16% 10% 17% 15% 14% 13% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 16% 14% 15% 13% 12% 16% 13% 13% 16% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 19% 11% 16% 12% 9% 17% 12% 10% 13% 11% 14%
Don't know 58%  56%  51%  57%  52%  60%  60% 52% 54%  58%  51%  61%  60%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 09% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,295) (561) (545) (462) (620) (395) (424) (465) (466) (446)  (536)  (495)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Nikki Haley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 10% 13% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 17% 23% 10% 17% 17% 18% 21%  26% 17% 23% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 14% 17% 15% 15% 15% 13% 15%  21% 13% 19% 17%
Very unfavorable 19% 19% 20% 18% 18% 18% 12% 20% 22% 20% 18% 15% 24%
Don’t know 35% 27% 42% 32% 46% 41% 48%  41% 31%  20%  44% 30% 20%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,478) (626) (852) (1,021) (171) (195) (210) (330) (B605) (333) (583) (390) (357)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 10% 11% 3% 21% 6% 8% 17% 5% 8% 19% 8% 9% 12%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 11% 33% 10% 19% 34% 10% 23% 32% 23% 19% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 21% 14% 19% 15% 13% 19% 19% 12% 17% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 38% 7% 32% 17% 7% 35% 17% 8% 18% 20% 19%
Don’t know 35% 31% 28% 24% 33% 40% 29% 32% 33% 28% 34% 34% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,478) (1,297) (566) (542) (466) (617) (395) (424) (466) (464) (445)  (538)  (495)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Larry Elder
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 9% 13% 5% 10% 11% 7% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 11% 14% 8% 18% 12% 15% 13% 17% 11% 16% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 10% 12% 9% 8%  10% 7% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 10% 15% 14% 8% 14% 15% 10% 12% 9% 14%
Don’t know 56% 46% 65% 57% 57% 52% 60% 53% 55% 54% 61% 54% 46%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (625) (848) (1,017) (170)  (195)  (210) (328) (604) (331) (580)  (391) (355)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 9% 10% 2% 19% 5% 9% 14% 5% 6% 18% 8% 10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 7% 25% 9% 12% 24% 8% 15% 23% 15% 14% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 13% 8% 12% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 22% 5% 19% 11% 5% 20% 11% 7% 13% 13% 10%
Don’t know 56% 53% 60% 41% 58% 59% 48% 59% 54% 46% 52% 56% 59%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 102% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,473)  (1,291) (560) (544) (461) (618) (394) (422) (465) (465) (442)  (535)  (496)
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2F. Favorability of Public Figures — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 19% 23% 15% 23% 10% 12% 13% 15% 20% 29% 15% 24% 24%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 17% 21% 13% 19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 18% 21% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 30% 39% 32% 43% 33% 30% 34% 37%  36%  36% 29% 37%
Don’t know 16% 12% 19% 13% 25% 24% 26% 20% 12% 7%  21% 13% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (627) (854) (1,025) (170) (195) (210) (329) (610) (332) (583) (391) (360)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 19% 22% 5% 45% 8% 13% 39% 6% 14% 42% 15% 22% 19%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 7% 32% 11% 20% 29% 9% 24% 28% 20% 17% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 8% 12% 8% 12% 15% 8% 16% 12% 14% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 71% 5% 63% 30% 7% 65% 34% 9% 35% 38% 30%
Don’t know 16% 11% 9% 6% 10% 25% 10% 11% 13% 9% 16% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,299) (568) (542) (467) (620) (394) (428) (466) (464)  (447) (539) (495)
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2G. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 23% 26% 21% 27% 12% 16% 14% 21% 26% 29% 23% 28% 20%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 18% 12% 19% 19% 18% 16% 19% 15% 21% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 9% 13% 12% 12% 16% 9% 7%  10% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 45% 40% 49% 42% 56% 46% 49% 39% 4%  43% 47% 37% 46%
Don’t know 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 7% 6% 7% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (629) (863) (1,033) (173)  (195)  (211) (334) (615) (332) (587) (393)  (364)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 23% 24% 4% 52% 6% 17% 50% 5% 16% 49% 20% 22% 27%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 4% 31% 7% 19% 28% 8% 17% 28% 16% 17% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 7% 9% 8% 13% 12% 8% 15% 9% 16% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 45% 47% 83% 7% 78% 43% 9% 78% 48% 13% 43% 49% 41%
Don’t know 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 8% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,308) (569) (547) (468) (627) (397) (427) (469) (467) (450)  (543)  (499)
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3A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 19% 19% 19% 17% 32% 21% 20% 15% 19% 22% 19% 18% 20%
Somewhat favorable 24% 22% 27% 21% 42% 25% 28%  30% 23% 16% 25% 21% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 13% 10% 6% 19% 22% 13% 8% 6% 10% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 41% 47% 36% 49% 14% 27% 24%  37T%  47% 53%  40% 46% 39%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 7% 7% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (628) (863) (1,034) (171) (195)  (212) (332) (613) (334) (588)  (393)  (361)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 19% 21% 40% 3% 45% 7% 4% 33% 21% 6% 24% 16% 17%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 44% 2% 40% 24% 7% 40% 29% 6% 29% 25% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 10% 5% 9% 17% 7% 14% 14% 5% 15% 13% 6%
Very unfavorable 41% 43% 4% 88% 5% 43% 81% 10% 32% 81% 28% 43% 52%
Don’t know 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 10% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,307) (570) (546) (469) (626) (396) (429) (469) (464) (449)  (541)  (501)
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3B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 16% 15% 17% 13% 34% 15% 13% 16% 16% 18% 18% 15% 13%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 27% 21% 39% 33% 33% 32% 21%  18% 21% 26% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 17% 14% 8% 6% 12% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 39% 43% 36% 47% 9% 26% 23% 28% 48% 54% 3% 45% 40%
Don’t know 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 15% 15%  10% 6% 4%  12% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (628) (857) (1,029) (171)  (194)  (210) (332) (610) (333) (583)  (391)  (362)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 16% 18% 34% 3% 37% 7% 3% 30% 16% 5% 20% 14% 14%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 44% 4% 43% 22% 9% 45% 30% 7% 29% 25% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 4% 10% 16% 6% 11% 14% 7% 15% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 39% 42% 6% 87% 5% 40% 78% 7% 34% 79% 25% 45% 47%
Don’t know 9% 5% 4% 2% 5% 15% 4% 7% 6% 3% 11% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,302) (567) (545) (468) (622) (395) (427) (468) (464) (444)  (541)  (500)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

3C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 9% 13% 6% 10% 11% 6% 10% 7% 7%  14% 8% 10% 12%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 20% 22% 16% 16% 14% 19% 19% 29% 17% 23% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 15% 12% 19% 12% 14%  20% 11% 15% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 29% 31% 28% 30% 25% 24% 23% 27% 32% 33% 28% 28% 35%
Don’t know 26% 19% 32% 23% 36% 36% 40% 32% 21% 13% 33% 22% 14%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (628) (854) (1,027) (171) (193) (211) (330) (608) (333) (584) (390) (360)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 9% 10% 5% 17% 8% 5% 16% 7% 7% 16% 10% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 9% 35% 11% 17% 35% 9% 23% 33% 20% 20% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 17% 15% 12% 19% 17% 18% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 29% 32% 53% 14% 46% 27% 14% 48% 28% 15% 27% 34% 27%
Don’t know 26% 22% 18% 18% 22% 34% 20% 24% 23% 19% 25% 25% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,482) (1,300) (566)  (544) (466) (622) (394) (427) (467) (463) (444)  (539)  (499)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 3% 9% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 14% 17% 12% 13% 11% 19% 13%  22%  12% 14% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 19% 21% 15% 33% 22% 17% 22%  24%  20% 24% 20%
Very unfavorable 40% 40% 40% 43% 34% 25% 29%  37T% 47%  44%  40% 42% 38%
Don’t know 19% 13% 24% 16% 29% 24% 34%  21% 16% 7%  24% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (626) (853) (1,024) (171)  (193)  (211) (331) (606) (331) (583)  (390) (358)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 10% 23% 10% 11% 28% 10% 18% 23% 20% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 17% 26% 20% 19% 25% 15% 26% 25% 23% 19% 21%
Very unfavorable 40% 43% 57% 35% 49% 41% 27% 53% 35% 33% 33% 47% 40%
Don’t know 19% 15%  12%  11%  15%  26% 15%  16% 16%  15%  18%  18%  22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,297) (563) (545) (462) (622) (395) (425) (464) (464) (443)  (539)  (497)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

3E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 10% 19% 11% 9% 10% 11% 15% 12% 9% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 20% 19% 28% 18% 16%  23% 21%  19% 16% 23% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 13% 9% 19% 16% 18% 12% 6% 11% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 32% 38% 27% 38% 6% 21% 17%  21% 38% 49% 30% 37% 32%
Don’t know 24% 16% 31% 20% 38% 31% 41%  28% 19% 11% 31% 18% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (628) (854) (1,027) (171) (193)  (211) (331) (607) (333) (583)  (390) (361)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 11% 13% 24% 4% 24% 6% 4% 21% 10% 4% 14% 8% 11%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 37% 5% 35% 15% 10% 31% 27% 7% 27% 20% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 8% 12% 16% 10% 16% 15% 10% 17% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 32% 35% 6% 73% 6% 32% 62% 6% 27% 66% 17% 38% 41%
Don’t know 24% 20% 19% 10% 23% 31% 16% 25% 21% 13% 24% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,482) (1,300) (568) (543) (467) (622) (393) (428) (468) (462)  (444)  (540)  (498)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 13% 13% 13% 12% 22% 13% 8% 10% 15% 18% 12% 10% 16%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 12% 13% 20% 15% 19%  20% 12% 10% 10% 18% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 13% 9% 11% 8% 5% 6% 8% 14%
Very unfavorable 20% 25% 16% 24% 5% 12% 10% 14% 26% 29% 20% 22% 21%
Don'’t know 43% 34% 52% 43% 47% 48% 53% 45% 39% 38% 51% 42% 29%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (627) (853) (1,025) (170) (194) (211) (329) (607) (333) (581) (391) (360)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 13% 15% 31% 3% 30% 5% 4% 27% 14% 2% 16% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 24% 5% 23% 14% 6% 22% 18% 7% 22% 11% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 5% 9% 5% 11% 9% 6% 12% 8% 13% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 20% 22% 3% 48% 4% 20% 40% 4% 15% 44% 11% 26% 24%
Don’t know 43% 40% 37% 35% 39% 49% 41% 40% 42% 38% 38% 44% 48%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,298) (566)  (543) (465) (622) (393) (427) (467) (462) (445)  (537)  (498)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 71% 66% 75% 69% 79% 69% 5% 67% T7T% 76% 71% 76% 62%
Somewhat Important 24% 27% 22% 25% 17% 26% 29%  271% 21% 22% @ 24% 21% 30%
Not very Important 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 10% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 7%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (631) (869) (1,038) (173) (198) (213) (337) (616) (334) (590) (396) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 71% 2% 66% 84% 67% 66% 80% 61% 69% 81% 68% 71% 2%
Somewhat Important 24% 24% 30% 15% 27% 26% 19% 34% 24% 18% 26% 24% 22%
Not very Important 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 1% 4% 6% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (572) (548) (470) (632) (398) (432) (469) (468) (456)  (543)  (501)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 50% 48% 51% 52% 38% 55% 42%  42%  54%  60%  48% 54% 45%
Somewhat Important 34% 33% 35% 33% 42% 32% 38% 3%  32% 29%  33% 32% 38%
Not very Important 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 14% 14% 12% 9%  13% 11% 13%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% % 2% 2% 6% 3% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (631) (869) (1,038) (173) (198)  (213) (337) (616) (334) (590)  (396) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 50% 53% 35% 7% 39% 44% 70% 36% 40% 5% 46% 51% 52%
Somewhat Important 34% 32% 45% 17% 41% 35% 23% 42% 44% 18% 35% 34% 32%
Not very Important 12% 12% 17% 4% 16% 15% 5% 17% 13% 6% 13% 14% 10%
Unimportant 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (572) (548) (470) (632) (398) (432) (469) (468) (456)  (543)  (501)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 40% 47% 40% 56% 49% 56%  42%  39%  41%  46% 44% 38%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 27% 24% 33% 28% 25%  34% 24%  19%  26% 21% 29%
Not very Important 16% 17% 14% 19% 6% 13% 11% 13%  19% 19% 13% 19% 18%
Unimportant 15% 19% 11% 18% 5% 10% 9% 11% 1% 21% 14% 15% 15%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (631) (868) (1,038) (172) (198) (213) (337) (B15) (334) (590) (395) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 44% 44% 71% 15% 69% 40% 20% 2% 42% 18% 50% 44% 38%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 22% 20% 22% 27% 27% 22% 32% 22% 28% 25% 24%
Not very Important 16% 16% 4% 30% 4% 18% 27% 3% 15% 29% 14% 15% 19%
Unimportant 15% 15% 2% 35% 5% 15% 26% 4% 11% 30% 9% 17% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (571) (548) (469) (632) (398) (432) (469) (468)  (456) (542) (501)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 43% 45% 41% 44% 46% 35% 38%  36%  45% 52%  41% 43% 45%
Somewhat Important 42% 40% 44% 42% 40% 43% 39% 46%  42%  39% 39% 45% 44%
Not very Important 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 16% 19% 13%  10% 8% 15% 9% 9%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 0% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (631) (868) (1,038) (172) (198) (213) (337) (615) (334) (590) (395) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 43% 46% 42% 56% 42% 34% 55% 38% 41% 55% 41% 45% 43%
Somewhat Important 42% 41% 46% 35% 44% 44% 36% 49% 43% 36% 45% 40% 41%
Not very Important 12% 11% 10% 8% 12% 16% 7% 11% 13% 8% 12% 12% 13%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (571) (548) (469) (632) (398) (432) (469) (468) (456) (542) (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 62% 64% 65% 64% 57% 48% 54% 70% 78%  64% 64% 59%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 28% 27% 30% 29% 33%  34% 21% 19%  26% 29% 30%
Not very Important % 8% 6% 6% 5% 14% 16% 9% 3% 3% 8% 6% %
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (631) (868) (1,038) (172)  (198)  (213) (337) (615) (334) (590)  (395) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 63% 66% 56% 84% 58% 54% 81% 48% 62% 83% 57% 63% 69%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 36% 12% 30% 35% 16% 36% 31% 15% 31% 29% 23%
Not very Important 7% 7% 8% 3% 10% 8% 3% 14% 5% 2% 10% 6% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (571) (548) (469) (632) (398) (432) (469) (468) (456) (542) (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 62% 54% 69% 59% 75% 66% 64% 60% 59% 67% 63% 60% 59%
Somewhat Important 29% 34% 25% 31% 23% 26% 28%  32% 32% 24% 2% 32% 33%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 7% 2% 8% 5% 6% 5% % % 5% %
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  101% 101% 99% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (631) (869) (1,038) (173) (198) (213) (337) (616) (334) (590) (396) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 62% 63% 71% 56% 70% 57% 59% 68%  61% 57% 65% 62% 59%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 25% 33% 25% 30% 32% 25% 32% 32% 27% 30% 31%
Not very Important 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 8% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (572) (548) (470) (632) (398) (432) (469) (468)  (456) (543) (501)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 66% 59% 73% 64% 80% 65% 63% 62% 67% 74% 70% 66% 61%
Somewhat Important 27% 32% 23% 28% 15% 30% 32% 28% 26% 23% 25% 28% 30%
Not very Important 5% % 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% %
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (631) (869) (1,038) (173) (198) (213) (337) (616) (334) (590) (396) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 66% 68% 82% 54% 81% 58% 60% 7% 64% 56% 69% 67% 63%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 16% 35% 16% 32% 33% 19% 30% 35% 26% 27% 29%
Not very Important 5% 5% 2% 8% 2% 7% 6% 3% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (572) (548) (470) (632) (398) (432) (469) (468)  (456) (543) (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 61% 64% 65% 62% 52% 51%  57% 68% 74%  63% 62% 62%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 28% 28% 32% 34% 33%  34% 28% 23% 2% 31% 31%
Not very Important 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 10% 14% 7% 3% 3% 8% 6% 5%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (631) (868)  (1,037) (173) (198) (213) (337) (B16) (333) (589) (396) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 63% 65% 48% 86% 54% 58% 79% 44% 62% 83% 57% 65% 66%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 43% 12% 36% 33% 17% 44% 31% 14% 33% 28% 27%
Not very Important 7% 6% 9% 2% 9% 7% 3% 11% 6% 2% 8% 6% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (572) (547) (470) (632) (397) (432) (469) (467) (456)  (542)  (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Income

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

50%
25%
15%

9%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,500)

Total

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

50%
25%
15%

9%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,500)

Gender Race Age

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
43% 58% 49% 59% 47% 50%  48%  50% 53% 52% 47% 50%
26% 24% 26% 24% 25% 30% 26% 22%  24%  23% 28% 25%
20% 11% 16% 11% 21% 14% 15% 16% 15%  15% 17% 16%
11% 7% 10% % 6% 6% 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 9%
100%  100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
(631)  (869)  (1,038) (173) (198) (213) (337) (616) (334) (590) (396) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
53% 67% 41% 67% 42% 42% 70% 41% 40% 52% 49% 50%
24% 21% 25% 20% 27% 29% 20% 31% 27% 27% 26% 22%
15% 8% 22% 7% 19% 19% 7% 20% 19% 15% 15% 17%
8% 4% 13% 6% 12% 9% 3% 8% 14% 7% 10% 11%
100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
(1,313) (572) (548) (470) (632) (398) (432) (469) (468) (456) (543) (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 56% 47% 65% 52% 80% 51% 58% 55% 55% 56% 62% 52% 48%
Somewhat Important 29% 33% 26% 30% 16% 36% 31%  32% 28% 27% 25% 34% 31%
Not very Important 11% 15% % 13% 3% 9% 10% 8% 13% 13% 10% 10% 15%
Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (631) (868) (1,087) (173) (198)  (213) (337) (615) (334) (590)  (395) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 56% 58% 76% 36% 7% 52% 36%  79% 50% 39% 60% 57% 50%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 19% 36% 18% 29% 42% 17% 32% 37% 28% 27% 33%
Not very Important 1%  11% 4%  21% 4% 13% 16% 3% 13% 18% 9%  11%  12%
Unimportant 4% 4% 1% 8% 1% 5% 6% 1% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (572) (547) (470) (632) (397) (432) (468) (468) (456)  (542)  (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 55% 49% 60% 54% 66% 50% 55%  49% 57% 58% 59% 55% 46%
Somewhat Important 32% 34% 31% 32% 26% 39% 32% 38% 30% 30% 29% 31% 38%
Not very Important 9% 12% 6% 10% % 9% 10%  10% 9% 8% 9% 11% 10%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (630) (869) (1,087) (173) (198)  (213) (337) (616) (333) (590)  (395) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 55% 57% 69% 47% 70% 49% 44% 69% 49% 48% 55% 57% 52%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 25% 35% 22% 36% 41% 24% 36% 35% 33% 29% 35%
Not very Important 9% 9% 5% 13% 7% 10% 10% 6% 10% 12% 9%  10% 9%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (572) (547) (470) (631) (398) (432) (468) (468) (456)  (542)  (501)
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4L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 58% 53% 64% 57% 71% 57% 57% 51% 60% 66%  60% 59% 52%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 24% 26% 17% 25% 25%  32% 24% 19%  23% 27% 28%
Not very Important 11% 14% 8% 11% 9% 14% 13% 12% 11% 9% 11% 9% 14%
Unimportant 5% % 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (631) (869) (1,038) (173) (198) (213) (337) (616) (334) (590) (396) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 58% 60% 66% 56% 70% 49% 57% 64% 54% 60% 57% 62% 57%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 20% 27% 18% 29% 28% 24% 25% 25% 26% 24% 25%
Not very Important 11% 11% 8% 11% 7% 16% 10% 8% 16% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (572) (548) (470) (632) (398) (432) (469) (468)  (456) (543) (501)
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4M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 64% 62% 66% 64% 73% 67% 53% 54% 71% 75% 68% 67% 52%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 29% 29% 22% 23% 33% 35% 24% @ 22%  25% 26% 37%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 8% 10% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 9%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (631) (868)  (1,037) (173) (198) (213) (337) (615) (334) (589) (396) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 64% 66% 53% 81% 57% 59% 80% 43% 66% 81% 63% 64% 66%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 38% 17% 34% 30% 19% 45% 25% 18% 27% 30% 27%
Not very Important 6% 5% 8% 1% 8% 7% 1% 9% 8% 1% 8% 5% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,313) (572) (548) (469) (632) (398) (432) (468) (468)  (456) (542) (501)
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4N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Income

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

48%
36%
10%

6%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,500)

Total

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

48%
36%
10%

6%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,500)

Gender Race Age

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
42% 54% 45% 69% 49% 50%  47%  43% 57%  58% 45% 34%
36% 35% 36% 29% 37% 38% 38% 37%  28%  29% 38% 43%
13% 8% 13% 1% 10% 8% 9% 13% 10% 8% 10% 15%
8% 3% 7% 2% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7%
99%  100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
(631)  (869)  (1,038) (173) (198) (213) (337) (616) (334) (590) (396) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
50% 57% 40% 58% 46% 41% 56% 43% 41% 54% 45% 46%
34% 36% 32% 36% 34% 37% 38% 39% 34% 34% 37% 36%
10% 5% 16% 5% 12% 13% 4% 13% 15% 8% 12% 11%
5% 1% 12% 1% 8% 9% 2% 5% 10% 4% 6% 7%
99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
(1,313) (572) (548) (470) (632) (398) (432) (469) (468) (456) (543) (501)
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40. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 73% 71% 75% 73% 79% 70% 63% 69% 79% 79%  80% 76% 60%
Somewhat Important 22% 22% 21% 22% 15% 22% 26% 26% 18% 18%  16% 18% 33%
Not very Important 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 9% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (631) (869) (1,038) (173) (198)  (213) (337) (616) (334) (590)  (396) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 73% 74% 60% 92% 64% 71% 86% 56% 2% 89% 67% 75% 7%
Somewhat Important 22% 21% 33% 6% 29% 23% 12% 37% 21% 9% 27% 20% 17%
Not very Important 4% 4% 6% 1% 6% 5% 2% 5% 7% 1% 5% 5% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (572) (548) (470) (632) (398) (432) (469) (468) (456)  (543)  (501)
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5. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 18% 16% 20% 19% 15% 12% 10% 17% 21% 23% 19% 22% 13%
Health care 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 14% 2% 10% 16% 8% 11%
Jobs and the economy 10% 11% 9% 9% 15% 10% 11% 13% 11% 5% 11% 10% 12%
Climate change and the environment 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 12% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9%
Taxes and government spending 8% 10% 6% 9% 3% 4% 6% 8% 6%  12% 6% 9% 10%
Immigration % 8% 6% 8% 0% 10% 4% 5% 8% 11% % % %
Civil rights 6% 4% 9% 5% 13% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Guns 6% 5% % 4% 11% 9% 9% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4%
National Security 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6%
Abortion 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7%
Education 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 7% 7% 3% 1% 3% 4% 7%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Foreign policy 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 98%  100% 99% 101% 100% 98% 102% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (630) (866) (1,034) (173) (198)  (213) (336) (615) (332) (589) (394)  (364)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 18% 17% 13% 23% 14% 19% 22% 6% 23% 24% 17% 18% 20%
Health care 12% 12% 16% 5% 17%  12% %  16%  14% 5% 13% 14% 10%
Jobs and the economy 10% 10% 6% 12% 8% 10% 13% 8% 12% 11% 11% 10% 10%
Climate change and the environment 10% 10% 19% 1% 15% 10% 3% 20% 8% 3% 9% 9% 11%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Taxes and government spending 8% 8% 3% 13% 3% 10% 11% 4% 8% 11% 5% 9% 9%
Immigration 7% 8% 1% 17% 1% 6% 16% 2% 5% 15% 6% 8% 8%
Civil rights 6% 6% 10% 1% 9% 7% 1% 12% 5% 2% 9% 5% 5%
Guns 6% % 11% 2% 11% 5% 1% 10% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5%
National Security 6% 6% 3% 11% 3% 4% 12% 2% 6% 11% 4% 7% 6%
Abortion 5% 6% % 4% % 4% 5% % 4% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Education 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 102% 98% 100% 100% 102% 101% 98% 102% 100% 98% 102% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,310) (572) (545) (470) (630) (396) (432) (469) (465) (456)  (543)  (497)
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6. President Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Strongly approve 15% 14% 16% 14% 25% 14% 11% 15% 15% 20% 15% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 25% 21% 40% 31% 27%  28%  26%  15%  24% 22% 30%
Approve 40% 38% 41% 35% 65% 46% 38% 43% 41% 35% 38% 37% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 16% 11% 8% 18% 27%  12% 8% 9%  13% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 40% 46% 35% 48% 13% 30% 22%  37%  41T%  52%  40% 44% 38%
Disapprove 54% 57% 51% 59% 21% 47% 49% 49% 55% 61% 53% 57% 53%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 6% 14% 7% 13% 8% 4% 4% 9% 5% 2%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (631) (869) (1,038) (173)  (198)  (213) (337) (616) (334) (590) (396)  (365)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 17% 35% 2% 35% 7% 4% 31% 16% 3% 18% 14% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 44% 2% 41% 24% 6% 39% 30% 7% 32% 24% 17%
Approve 40% 42% 79% 5% 75% 31% 10% 71% 46% 10% 50% 37% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 11% 6% 14% 17% 7% 14% 17% 8% 17% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 42% 6% 89% 5% 40% 82% 7% 33% 80% 27% 42% 52%
Disapprove 54% 54% 17% 95% 19% 57% 89% 21% 49% 89% 44% 57% 61%
Not sure 7% 4% 4% 1% 6% 12% 1% 8% 5% 1% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101%  99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (572) (548) (470) (632) (398) (432) (469) (468) (456)  (543)  (501)
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7A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 16% 18% 14% 31% 19% 15% 15% 18% 20% 18% 17% 16%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 22% 20% 33% 24% 25%  26% 21% 17%  20% 23% 28%
Approve 39% 37% 41% 34% 64% 43% 40% 40% 39% 37%  37% 40% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 12% 11% 17% 21%  15% 11% 9%  12% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 36% 40% 33% 43% 8% 28% 21%  31%  42%  48%  36% 40% 33%
Disapprove 50% 53% 47% 56% 19% 45% 42% 46% 53% 57%  48% 54% 50%
No opinion 11% 9% 13% 10% 17% 12% 19%  14% 8% 6%  15% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (628) (864) (1,033) (171)  (197)  (212) (335) (613) (332) (585)  (396)  (363)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 17% 18% 36% 4% 38% 9% 3% 32% 16% 7% 20% 16% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 40% 3% 34%  22% 8%  33% 32% 6% 29% 21% 16%
Approve 39% 40% 76% 7% 73% 31% 1% 64% 48% 13% 49% 37% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 11% 9% 13% 15% 12% 16% 15% 11% 16% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 38% 5% 81% 5% 36% 2% 7% 28% 73% 25% 38% 46%
Disapprove 50% 51% 16% 90% 18% 51% 84% 24% 43% 84% 40% 52% 57%
No opinion 11% 9% 8% 3% 9% 18% 4% 12% 9% 3% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,306) (568) (546) (465) (631) (396) (431) (465) (466) (454)  (538)  (500)
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7B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 13% 16% 11% 30% 15% 12%  13%  16% 15% 14% 17% 14%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 26% 23% 29% 27% 24%  29%  23%  23% 23% 23% 27%
Approve 39% 36% 41% 34% 59% 42% 36% 41% 39% 39% 37% 40% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 14% 15% 9% 16% 22% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 19%
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 26% 37% 5% 24% 19% 27% 35% 40% 30% 33% 32%
Disapprove 45% 52% 39% 53% 14% 39% 41% 41% 47% 52% 43% 47% 51%
No opinion 16% 12% 19% 13% 27% 19% 23% 18% 14%  10%  20% 13% 7%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (629) (864) (1,034) (171)  (198)  (212) (335) (615) (331) (587)  (394)  (364)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 15% 29% 4% 32% 6% 5% 25% 15% 6% 17% 13% 13%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 45% 6% 40% 23% 10% 41% 29% 10% 31% 24% 19%
Approve 39% 40% 74% 10% 71% 29% 15% 66% 44% 16% 48% 37% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 14% 10% 12% 17% 14% 17% 14% 13% 15% 17% 11%
Strongly disapprove 31% 32% 4% 70% 6% 31% 60% 8% 25% 60% 20% 32% 41%
Disapprove 45% 47% 18% 80% 18% 47% 74% 25% 39% 74% 35% 49% 52%
No opinion 16% 13% 9% 10% 10% 23% 12% 9% 17% 10% 17% 14% 16%
Totals 101%  99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,307) (570) (545) (467) (629) (397) (432) (466) (466) (455)  (539)  (499)
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7C. Biden Issue Approval — Foreign policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 17% 16% 14% 29% 17% 13%  13%  17% 22% 16% 17% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 24% 22% 35% 27% 30% 31% 21% 16% 22% 23% 32%
Approve 40% 41% 39% 36% 64% 44% 43% 45% 37% 37% 38% 40% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 14% 11% % 15% 16% 10% 10% 12% 11% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 38% 30% 40% 8% 25% 19%  27%  42%  45%  32% 39% 32%
Disapprove 46% 48% 44% 52% 15% 40% 35% 37% 52% 56% 43% 50% 45%
No opinion 14% 11% 17% 12% 21% 16% 22%  18%  10% 6% 18% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (630) (867) (1,036) (172)  (198)  (212) (336) (615) (334) (588)  (396)  (364)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 19% 36% 3% 36% 9% 4% 33% 17% 4% 20% 15% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 40% 5% 41% 22% 8% 39% 30% 9% 30% 24% 18%
Approve 40% 42% 7% 8% 7% 31% 12% 72% 46% 13% 50% 38% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 9% 10% 9% 14% 13% 8% 16% 11% 16% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 3% 78% 4% 32% 71% 6% 26% 71% 22% 36% 43%
Disapprove 46% 47% 12% 89% 12% 46% 84% 14% 42% 82% 38% 48% 52%
No opinion 14% 11% 11% 3% 11% 24% 5% 14% 12% 5% 13% 14% 16%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,310) (570) (548) (468) (631) (398) (432) (467) (468) (455)  (542)  (500)
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7D. Biden Issue Approval — National Security

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 14% 18% 13% 28% 18% 14%  14%  16% 21% 18% 17% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 22% 37% 27% 27%  29%  25% 16% 23% 24% 29%
Approve 40% 39% 42% 35% 65% 45% 40% 43% 41% 37%  40% 41% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 11% 8% 18% 16%  14% 9%  10% 9% 12% 17%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 30% 41% 6% 22% 17%  26%  41%  46%  32% 38% 32%
Disapprove 45% 49% 42% 52% 14% 41% 33% 40% 50% 56% 41% 50% 49%
No opinion 14% 12% 16% 13% 21% 15% 26% 16%  10% 7%  18% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (630) (865) (1,035) (171)  (198)  (212) (335) (614) (334) (588)  (396)  (363)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 18% 34% 4% 35% 8% 5% 31% 16% 5% 19% 14% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 44% 3% 39% 25% 7% 36% 32% 9% 33% 24% 16%
Approve 40% 41% 78% 7% 74% 34% 1% 67% 49% 14% 52% 39% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 7% 10% 10% 13% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 3% 80% 3% 31% 71% 7% 26% 70% 22% 35% 43%
Disapprove 45% 47% 10% 90% 13% 44% 84% 18% 40% 81% 35% 46% 54%
No opinion 14% 11% 12% 3% 13% 22% 5% 16% 12% 5% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,309) (570) (547) (468) (630) (397) (432) (467) (467) (454)  (542)  (499)
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7E. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 11% 14% 10% 23% 13% 11% 11% 13% 15%  14% 12% 12%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 21% 20% 28% 25% 24%  26% 20% 18%  19% 22% 28%
Approve 34% 34% 35% 30% 51% 38% 35% 37% 32% 33% 33% 34% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 12% 18% 16% 18%  16% 11% 9% 11% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 37% 47% 12% 31% 27%  32%  47% 53%  40% 44% 37%
Disapprove 54% 57% 51% 59% 30% 47% 45% 49% 58% 62%  52% 59% 52%
No opinion 12% 9% 14% 10% 19% 15% 20%  14% 9% 5%  15% 7% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (630) (865) (1,035) (172)  (197)  (212) (334) (615) (334) (586)  (396)  (364)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 13% 24% 3% 27% 7% 3% 24% 11% 5% 15% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 44% 3% 41% 17% 6% 39% 26% 5% 29% 20% 16%
Approve 34% 35% 68% 6% 68% 23% 9% 63% 37% 10% 45% 32% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 6% 14% 17% 10% 13% 21% 8% 16% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 43% 7% 85% 8% 40% 78% 10% 34% 78% 29% 42% 50%
Disapprove 54% 56% 23% 91% 21% 57% 88% 23% 55% 85% 44% 56% 61%
No opinion 12% 9% 9% 3% 11% 20% 3% 13% 9% 4% 11% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,309) (570) (547) (468) (630) (397) (432) (467) (466) (455)  (540)  (500)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7F. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 13% 17% 14% 24% 12% 8% 16% 15% 20% 15% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 19% 19% 27% 27% 20% 21% 16% 15% 18% 24% 24%
Approve 36% 36% 36% 33% 51% 39% 37% 42% 32% 35% 32% 40% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 13% 10% 15% 18% 12% 12% 11% 14% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 31% 36% 14% 24% 19%  29%  34%  43% 31% 32% 32%
Disapprove 45% 46% 44% 49% 25% 39% 37% 42% 46% 54%  45% 44% 46%
No opinion 19% 18% 20% 18% 24% 21% 26% 16% 22% 11% 22% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (627) (859) (1,029) (170)  (198)  (211) (332) (610) (333) (582)  (393)  (362)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 17% 35% 3% 34% 7% 4% 29% 15% 4% 17% 14% 14%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 34% 8% 32%  21% 10%  33% 26% 8% 27% 19% 17%
Approve 36% 38% 69% 11% 65% 28% 13% 62% 41% 12% 44% 33% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 10% 11% 16% 12% 14% 15% 12% 14% 16% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 6% 65% 7% 31% 60% 9% 24% 61% 23% 32% 40%
Disapprove 45% 45% 19% 75% 18% 47% 73% 24% 40% 73% 37% 48% 50%
No opinion 19% 16% 12% 14% 16% 25% 14% 14% 19% 15% 19% 19% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,303) (568) (544) (466) (624) (396) (427) (465) (466) (453)  (536)  (497)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7G. Biden Issue Approval — Guns

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 12% 12% 10% 22% 14% 9% 11% 10% 17% 12% 13% 11%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 19% 22% 23% 22%  22%  20% 16% 15% 23% 26%
Approve 32% 32% 31% 29% 44% 37% 31% 33% 30% 33% 27% 36% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 17% 17% 16% 14% 18% 21% 15% 13% 16% 17% 18%
Strongly disapprove 39% 41% 37% 43% 19% 32% 28% 32%  44%  48%  40% 39% 37%
Disapprove 55% 56% 54% 60% 35% 47% 46% 53% 59% 62%  56% 56% 55%
No opinion 13% 11% 14% 11% 21% 16% 23% 14% 11% 5% 1% 8% 8%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (627) (859) (1,028) (170)  (198)  (211) (334) (608) (333) (582)  (393)  (362)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 13% 25% 4% 25% 5% 5% 19% 13% 5% 15% 10% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 37% 4% 37% 17% 5% 36% 23% 6% 23% 21% 15%
Approve 32% 33% 62% 7% 62% 22% 10% 55% 37% 11% 38% 31% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 17% 12% 15% 19% 15% 17% 19% 15% 20% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 40% 12% 76% 11% 39% 69% 14% 32% 70% 29% 40% 47%
Disapprove 55% 56% 29% 87% 26% 59% 84% 31% 51% 85% 49% 57% 60%
No opinion 13% 10% 9% 5% 12% 20% 5% 14% 13% 4% 13% 11% 15%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,301) (565) (545) (463) (626) (397) (427) (464) (467) (455)  (534)  (497)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7H. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 11% 12% 9% 24% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 22% 20% 29% 25% 18% 27% 21% 19% 1% 24% 28%
Approve 33% 32% 34% 28% 53% 38% 30% 38% 32% 32% 30% 36% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 14% 11% 15% 20% 14% 13% 12% 15% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 35% 45% 13% 31% 23% 31% 46% 49%  38% 41% 36%
Disapprove 53% 57% 48% 59% 24% 46% 43% 45% 58% 62% 53% 54% 51%
No opinion 15% 11% 18% 13% 23% 16% 27% 17% 10% 7%  17% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 98% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (627) (860) (1,030) (170)  (197)  (209) (334) (611) (333) (584)  (392)  (363)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 13% 24% 3% 28% 4% 2% 20% 12% 4% 13% 9% 12%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 40% 3% 36%  20% 7%  36% 27% 6% 30% 21% 13%
Approve 33% 34% 65% 6% 64% 24% 9% 56% 39% 11% 43% 30% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 8% 13% 17% 12% 15% 16% 12% 16% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 40% 6% 83% 6% 38% 74% 9% 31% 73% 26% 39% 49%
Disapprove 53% 54% 21% 91% 20% 55% 86% 24% 47% 85% 42% 54% 61%
No opinion 15% 12% 15% 3% 16%  21% 5% 19% 14% 4% 15% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,302) (568) (545) (465) (626) (396) (429) (464) (467) (455)  (536)  (496)
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May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

71. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 10% 12% 9% 17% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 19% 17% 27% 18% 16% 23% 17% 18% 1% 19% 22%
Approve 29% 28% 30% 27% 44% 28% 28% 32% 27% 30% 28% 30% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 13% 12% 18% 18% 23%  15%  13% 8% 13% 17% 16%
Strongly disapprove 46% 48% 45% 53% 19% 41% 2% 41% 52% 57%  48% 48% 43%
Disapprove 61% 65% 57% 65% 37% 59% 55% 56% 65% 65% 61% 64% 60%
No opinion 10% 8% 12% 8% 19% 12% 17%  12% 8% 5%  12% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  99% 100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (626) (860) (1,029) (170)  (197)  (210) (334) (610) (332) (584)  (392)  (361)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 12% 20% 4% 23% 5% 4% 18% 12% 5% 14% 9% 10%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 37% 0% 32% 18% 4% 36% 19% 5% 25% 16% 14%
Approve 29% 29% 57% 4% 55% 23% 7% 54% 30% 10% 39% 25% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 18% 6% 18% 16% 9% 16% 21% 7% 16% 18% 10%
Strongly disapprove 46% 47% 14% 88% 16% 47% 80% 16% 41% 80% 35% 48% 56%
Disapprove 61% 62% 33% 94% 34% 63% 89% 32% 63% 87% 51% 65% 66%
No opinion 10% 9% 10% 2% 11% 14% 3% 13% 7% 3% 10% 10% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,302) (567) (544) (465) (624) (397) (427) (465) (466) (455)  (533)  (498)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

8. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 3% 5% 2% 2% 9% 7% 7% 6% 1% 1% 3% 6% 3%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 11% 11% 14% 15% 13%  13% 9% 13% 10% 14% 11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 19% 18% 17% 21% 26% 2%  19% 1% 12% 20% 16% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 22% 25% 26% 18% 19% 16% 16% 28% 32% 20% 27% 27%
Strongly disapprove 34% 35% 33% 37% 21% 24% 23%  34% 39% 36% 36% 28% 35%
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 7% 16% 9% 13% 11% 6% 5% 11% 8% 3%
Totals 101%  99%  101%  100%  99%  100%  99%  99% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (630) (867) (1,036) (173) (197)  (213) (337) (614) (333) (589)  (394)  (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 13% 13% 15% 7% 14% 10% 15% 15% 16% 10% 10%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 16% 17% 12% 20% 21% 13% 22% 20% 15% 20% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 25% 22% 33% 21%  20%  31% @ 22% @ 22% 31% 18% 30% 22%
Strongly disapprove 34% 35% 39% 35% 31% 38% 32% 34% 34% 33% 32% 33% 37%
Not sure 9% % 5% 4% % 13% 6% % 6% 4% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,311) (571) (547) (470) (630) (397) (431) (468) (467) (454)  (542)  (501)
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May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

9. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 10% 14% % 10% 9% 11% 9% 7%  10%  14% 8% 13% 11%
Somewhat approve 24% 29% 20% 26% 22% 23% 20% 28% 23% 26% 21% 28% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 20% 22% 21% 19% 25% 24%  17%  22%  20%  20% 23% 20%
Strongly disapprove 32% 29% 35% 32% 30% 27% 29%  34% 35% 30% 34% 26% 36%
Not sure 12% 8% 17% 10% 19% 15% 18% 14% 10% 10% 17% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  99%  99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (628) (863) (1,031) (173)  (196)  (211) (334) (612) (334) (584)  (395) (363)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 10% 11% 4% 19% 8% 8% 16% 5% 9% 17% 9% 8% 12%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 13% 42% 15% 22% 38% 13% 27% 39% 24% 23% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 21% 18% 21% 20% 21% 22% 19% 23% 22% 21% 21% 20%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 58% 11% 49% 31% 15% 55% 30% 12% 32% 36% 29%
Not sure 12%  10% % 8% 9% 18% 9% 7% 1% 9% 13%  11%  13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,308) (570) (546) (466) (628) (397) (430) (467) (465) (454)  (540)  (497)
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May 27 - 31, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

10. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 2% 2% 2% 1% 8% 1% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 4% 1%
Liberal 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 10% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Moderate 27% 30% 25% 29% 22% 25% 24% 25% 29% 29% 24% 34% 30%
Conservative 22%  24% 21% 21% 21% 23% 18% 19% 22% 29%  20% 23% 28%
Very conservative 18% 18% 19% 19% 15% 20% 16% 17% 23% 15% 16% 18% 24%
Not sure 22% 18% 25% 21% 29% 26% 31% 25% 18% 19% 30% 14% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (407) (551) (660) (124) (119) (114) (182) (432) (230) (397) (259) (206)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Liberal 8% 8% 4% 13% 4% 7% 11% 6% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8%
Moderate 27% 29% 10% 44% 17% 28% 38% 9% 33% 42% 25% 27% 30%
Conservative 22% 23% 26% 22% 23% 19% 26% 23% 23% 26% 23% 23% 22%
Very conservative 18% 20% 43% 3% 34% 16% 5% 43% 19% 2% 22% 20% 13%
Not sure 22% 18% 15% 17% 17% 29% 18% 15% 16% 18% 21% 20% 25%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (848) (350) (378) (288) (399) (271) (246) (306) (326)  (256) (360) (342)
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11A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 14% 18% 13% 35% 17% 16% 19% 13% 17%  19% 15% 14%
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 26% 23% 36% 28% 33%  271% 24% 19% 23% 25% 30%
Favorable 42% 40% 44% 36% 71% 45% 50% 47% 37% 37% 42% 40% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 14% 10% 16% 17% 16% 13% 11% 13% 14% 17%
Very unfavorable 36% 42% 31% 44% % 21% 19%  28%  45%  48%  33% 39% 38%
Unfavorable 50% 55% 46% 58% 17% 37% 36% 44% 58% 59% 47% 54% 55%
Don’t know 8% 5% 10% 6% 11% 18% 14% 10% 5% 4% 11% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99%  99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (624) (862) (1,027) (171) (197) (211)  (333) (609) (333) (583) (394) (361)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 18% 33% 3% 42% 4% 3% 29% 16% 5% 21% 15% 13%
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 46% 3% 47% 24% 4% 48% 28% 6% 31% 25% 21%
Favorable 42% 43% 78% 6% 89% 28% 7% 77% 44% 11% 52% 40% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 12% 12% 6% 18% 19% 11% 21% 13% 17% 15% 10%
Very unfavorable 36% 38% 5% 81% 3% 37% 2% 6% 29% 74% 24% 39% 45%
Unfavorable 50% 52% 17% 92% 9% 55% 90% 17% 50% 87% 41% 54% 56%
Don’t know 8% 5% 4% 2% 2% 17% 2% 5% 6% 2% 7% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,302) (568) (544) (465) (626) (395) (431) (463) (465) (452) (538) (496)
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11B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 14% 10% 13%  10% 15% 13%
Somewhat favorable 26% 28% 24% 28% 13% 27% 19%  27% 25% 31% 21% 31% 28%
Favorable 38% 41% 35% 41% 23% 38% 31% 41% 35% 45% 31% 46% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 16% 18% 18% 14% 19% 15% 22%  14% 21% 18% 16%
Very unfavorable 37% 34% 40% 35% 48% 30% 37% 34% 38% 38% 38% 31% 39%
Unfavorable 55% 54% 56% 53% 66% 44% 56% 49% 60% 52% 58% 49% 55%
Don’t know 8% 6% 10% 6% 11% 18% 13% 10% 5% 4%  10% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (624) (857) (1,027) (168) (195) (209) (332) (607) (333) (580) (391) (362)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12% 13% 3% 24% 5% 4% 30% 4% 8% 25% 12% 12% 11%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26% 6% 49% 8% 21% 52% 9% 24% 47% 25% 21% 31%
Favorable 38% 38% 9% 73% 13% 24% 82% 14% 32% 73% 37% 34% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 13% 19% 14% 26% 12% 12% 25% 17% 17% 20% 17%
Very unfavorable 37% 39% 73% 6% 69%  34% 5%  70%  36% 8% 37% 41% 32%
Unfavorable 55% 57% 86% 25% 82% 60% 17% 82% 61% 25% 54% 61% 49%
Don’t know 8% 5% 5% 2% 4% 16% 1% 4% 7% 2% 10% 5% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99%  101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,296) (562) (546) (459) (627) (395) (429) (462) (462) (449) (536) (496)
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12. Biden Perceived Ideology
Would you say Joe Biden is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very liberal 31% 33% 28% 38% 7% 18% 15% 23% 38% 44%  28% 35% 34%
Liberal 21% 22% 20% 20% 18% 25% 24% 25% 17% 18% 17% 21% 27%
Moderate 25% 25% 25% 24% 33% 25% 29% 25% 25% 23% 24% 25% 28%
Conservative 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% 2% 6% 4% 8%
Very conservative 3% 4% 2% 1% 10% 4% 4% 5% 2% 0% 4% 4% 1%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 12% 27% 20% 21% 15% 13% 12%  22% 12% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (631) (868)  (1,038) (173) (198) (213) (337) (615) (334) (589) (396) (365)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden